Announcements
November 26, 2025

Today

We welcome choristers from Grace Lutheran and Emmanuel
Lutheran churches this evening to our own Chancel choir to join in
singing the choral anthem.

Serving Today Bill Allen, head usher; Yvonne Peto, usher; Kady
Singley, lector; Richard Garcia, acolyte

Serving Sunday Barbara Repa, head usher; Zach Quigley, usher;
Barbara Noecker, lector; Carolyn Springer, children’s sermon;
Noah Waltermyer, acolyte

Altar Guild members serving this month: Jean Moser, Jane
Johnson, Jo Anne Wirt and Yvonne Peto

Upcoming Events

Blue Christmas Service Sunday, December 215, 2:00 PM, at St.
Luke’s Obelisk Sometimes the holiday season is just too much joy
for how we are feeling. Maybe life is too much, or you are missing
a loved one and are not feeling as happy as normal. Maybe you
want to slow down from the hustle of the days leading up to
Christmas and reflect. The Blue Christmas Service gives you time
to reflect and meditate. See Nikki Young with any questions.



Prayer Requests

Military: Shawn Dietz, Kevin Dugan, Jason Bernhard, Craig
Geiser, Patrick Mathias, Steven Kane, William Zearfoss, Will
Wilson V, Milton Jack Repa, Kyle Woods, Danny Foust

Peace for violence in our area and nationally

Grieving: family and friends of Sarah Bowman and Gerald

FEisenhart

Keeley Staples
Luann Hanley
Kathy Kane

Jean Renninger
Tony Mancini
Jeffrey Kunsch
Mary Lou
Robert Ganovsky
Eric & Wendy Hess
Marceline

Chris Fatzinger
Kim Frain

Pam Helfrich
Janet

Louise Karns
Helen Foulke
Ralph Borneman
Arnold Amundsen
Joe

Penny Frymoyer
Tara Hauck
Penny Garber
David Gottshall
Dave Pollock

Jennifer, Brendt, Declan & Conor Budnick

Steve Morriss
Josephine Heck

Logan Conley
Carol Estes
Maxwell Girard
Pr. Kork Moyer
Raul Castro
Wilma Lahr

Doug Weaver
Dorothy Bingaman
Sue Care

Anne Eshleman
Hank Droneberg
Jen Perez

Barb & Tom Faust
Pam Abbott

Pr. Jennifer Phelps
Carla Hausmann
Lucille Powell
Chuck Beck

Joe

Denton Quick
Patricia Kemp
Hazel LeVan

Paul Knauer

Julia Ghazi

Vicki Mutter
Alice Nester

John Sander, Candis Peto, Yvonne Peto
Dennis and Sandy Rothermel

Katy Mahon-Miller
William Trotter
Pat Fryer

Julia Hauck

Amy LeVan
Melissa

Joan Wagner
Emily Ocelus

Deb Matthews
Daniel Johnson
Pena family

Frank D.

Andy Van Dyke
Holli Muffler
Verdie Smith

Joan Price

Joan Scheffey
Rich Freed

Casey Flack
David Helfrich, Sr.
Ron Seasholtz
Lynn Amundsen
Suzanne Dodge
Ray Feick

Patty Houseal
Carol Feick
Debbie Tischendorf



The New Hanover Evangelical Lutheran Church
2941 Lutheran Road
Gilbertsville, PA 19525
Office Hours: Mon. — Fri., 9 AM -2 PM
Call 610-326-1335 for an appointment

Contact Information
Pastor, The Rev. Scott Staub
psstaub@gmail.com
Director of Children, Family & Youth Ministry, Nikki Young
nikki.young@newhanoverlutheran.org
Church Office Manager, Susan Gutshall
susan.gutshall@newhanoverlutheran.org
Director of Music Ministry, Patricia Nyce
patricia.nyce@newhanoverlutheran.org
Food Ministry Director, Chris Fatzinger
Cfatzinger@chris-cooks.com
Educational Director, Jena Marinelli
jena.marinelli@sunshinelc.org
Grace Band Director, Lindsey Waltermyer
goldielw@gmail.com
Handbell Choir Director, Barbara Eisenhart
eisenbarb@aol.com
Peer Support Recovery Ministry Team
peersupport@newhanoverlutheran.org
Sexton, Jen Boyer
jcboyer0408@gmail.com
Bookkeeper, Nancy Ewing
bookkeeper@newhanoverlutheran.org
Cemetery, Norm Hunsberger
nhunsberger29@gmail.com
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